54
AXIAL FANS AND ROOF-MOUNTED EXTRACT FANS
Order code
HGT
HGTX
HGT    125 4T            6-20                         10º            PV
Impeller
diameter

AXIAL FANS AND ROOF-MOUNTED EXTRACT FANS
SELECTION EXAMPLE
ORDER CODE EXAMPLE
Starting data
•	 Working point:
•	 Flow rate: 12,500 m3/h
•	 Load loss: 7.5 mm H2O
Equipment selection steps
On the pressure graph:
•	 1. Mark the working point
defined by the flow rate
(12,500 m3/h) and the load loss
(7.5 mm H2O).
•	 2. Select the nearest equipment
curve above the working point.
In this case, a blade angle curve
of 22º is obtained.
On the power graph:
•	 3. Mark the working point
defined by the working flow rate
(12,500 m3/h) and the selected
blade angle curve (22º).
•	 4. Read the absorbed power on
the left power axis. Pa= 560 W
at the working point.
•	 5. Find the nearest straight red
line above the working point.
The installed motor power is
given on the right side of the
graph. In this case, 0.75 kW
or 1 HP
Absorbed power          Recommended Motor Power kW(HP)
Characteristic curves
Impeller diameter (cm): 125	 Number of poles: 8              Number of blades: 6
Q= Flow rate in m3/h, m3/s and cfm.	 	 Pe= Static pressure in mm H2O, Pa and inwg.
HGT	    125	 8T			   6               1	     22
Impeller
diameter
in cm
HGT: Tubular axial fans
with large diameters and
direct drive motors.
HGTX: Large diameter
tubular axial fans with
external motors.
Number of motor poles
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
T= Three-phase
M= Single-phase
Motor power
(HP)
Number
of blades
6 blades
9 blades
Blade
inclination
angle
59
Characteristic curves
Impeller diameter (cm): 125	 Number of poles: 4              Number of blades: 6
Q= Flow rate in m3/h, m3/s and cfm.	 	 Pe= Static pressure in mm H2O, Pa and inwg.
Absorbed power         Recommended
Motor Power
kW(HP)
60
AXIAL FANS AND ROOF-MOUNTED EXTRACT FANS
Characteristic curves
Q= Flow rate in m3/h, m3/s and cfm.	 	 Pe= Static pressure in mm H2O, Pa and inwg.